AVX TPS Series III
NEXT GENERATION LOW ESR
MnO2 CAPACITORS
T. Zednicek, I. Horacek
AVX Czech Republic s.r.o., Dvorakova 328, 563 01 Lanskroun, Czech Republic
Phone: +420 467 558 126  Fax: +420 467 558 128
W. A. Millman
AVX Limited, Long Road, Paignton, Devon TQ4 7ER, United Kingdom

(E40)
E/V(45)
V(35,40) E(45)
680 E(40) E(45), V(35,40)
1000
V(35)/E(40)
V(40)
blue released black engineering samples red under development Issue 3.0
Rated Voltage DC (VR) to 85°C
APPENDIX 2. TPS SERIES III SPECIFICATION TABLE
BLUE BOLT – RELEASED CODES
RED CURSIV – UNDER DEVELOPMENT
    Ratings and Part Num ber Reference
100kHz Ripple Current (m A) Ratings 100kHz Ripple Voltage (m V) Ratings
25°C 85°C 125°C 25°C 85°C 125°C
TPSD107*004#0040 D 100 4 4 6 40 1936 1743 775 77 70 31
TPSD107*004#0050 D 100 4 4 6 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD157*004#0040 D 150 4 6 6 40 1936 1743 775 77 70 31
TPSD157*004#0050 D 150 4 6 6 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD227*004#0040 D 220 4 8.8 8 40 1936 1743 775 77 70 31
TPSD227*004#0050 D 220 4 8.8 8 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD337*004#0040 D 330 4 13.2 8 40 1936 1743 775 77 70 31
TPSD337*004#0050 D 330 4 13.2 8 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD477*004#0045 D 470 4 18.8 12 45 1826 1643 730 82 74 33
TPSE477*004#0040 E 470 4 18.8 10 40 2031 1828 812 81 73 32
TPSE687*004#0040 E 680 4 27.2 14 40 2031 1828 812 81 73 32
TPSE108*004#0040 E 1000 4 40.0 14 40 2031 1828 812 81 73 32
TPSV108*004#0035 V 1000 4 40.0 16 35 2673 2405 1069 94 84 37
TPSV108*004#0040 V 1000 4 40.0 16 40 2500 2250 1000 100 90 40
TPSB476*006#0250 B 47 6.3 3.0 6 250 583 525 233 146 131 58
TPSW 686*006#0100 W 68 6.3 4.3 6 100 949 854 379 95 85 38
TPSW 686*006#0125 W 68 6.3 4.3 6 125 849 764 339 106 95 42
TPSW 686*006#0200 W 68 6.3 4.3 6 200 671 604 268 134 121 54
TPSC107*006#0075 C 100 6.3 6.3 6 75 1211 1090 484 91 82 36
TPSY107*006#0065 Y 100 6.3 6.3 6 65 1387 1248 555 90 81 36
TPSY107*006#0100 Y 100 6.3 6.3 6 100 1118 1006 447 112 101 45
TPSD157*006#0050 D 150 6.3 9.5 6 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD227*006#0050 D 220 6.3 13.9 8 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD337*006#0050 D 330 6.3 20.8 8 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSD337*006#0045 D 330 6.3 20.8 8 45 1826 1643 730 82 74 33
TPSE477*006#0045 E 470 6.3 29.6 10 45 1915 1723 766 86 78 34
TPSV477*006#0035 V 470 6.3 29.6 10 35 2673 2405 1069 94 84 37
TPSV477*006#0040 V 470 6.3 29.6 10 40 2500 2250 1000 100 90 40
TPSV477*006#0045 V 470 6.3 29.6 10 45 2357 2121 943 106 95 42
TPSV687*006#0035 V 680 6.3 42.8 14 35 2673 2405 1069 94 84 37
TPSV687*006#0040 V 680 6.3 42.8 14 40 2500 2250 1000 100 90 40
TPSE687*006#0045 E 680 6.3 42.8 10 45 1915 1723 766 86 78 34
TPSC336*010#0150 C 33 10 3.3 6 150 856 771 343 128 116 51
TPSW 476*010#0125 W 47 10 4.7 6 125 849 764 339 106 95 42
TPSW 476*010#0150 W 47 10 4.7 6 150 775 697 310 116 105 46
TPSW 476*010#0250 W 47 10 4.7 6 250 600 540 240 150 135 60
TPSY686*010#0070 Y 68 10 6.8 6 70 1336 1203 535 94 84 37
TPSY686*010#0100 Y 68 10 6.8 6 100 1118 1006 447 112 101 45
TPSC107*010#0075 C 100 10 10.0 8 75 1211 1090 484 91 82 36
TPSD107*010#0050 D 100 10 10.0 6 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSY107*010#0065 Y 100 10 10.0 6 65 1387 1248 555 90 81 36
TPSY107*010#0100 Y 100 10 10.0 6 100 1118 1006 447 112 101 45
TPSD157*010#0050 D 150 10 15.0 6 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSY157*010#0065 Y 150 10 15.0 6 65 1387 1248 555 90 81 36
TPSY157*010#0100 Y 150 10 15.0 6 100 1118 1006 447 112 101 45
TPSD227*010#0050 D 220 10 22.0 8 50 1732 1559 693 87 78 35
TPSE227*010#0050 E 220 10 22.0 8 50 1817 1635 727 91 82 36
TPSE337*010#0045 E 330 10 33.0 8 45 1915 1723 766 86 78 34
TPSE337*010#0050 E 330 10 33.0 8 50 1817 1635 727 91 82 36
TPSE477*010#0045 E 470 10 47.0 10 45 1915 1723 766 86 78 34
TPSW 336*016#0150 W 33 16 5.3 6 150 775 697 310 116 105 46
TPSW 336*016#0250 W 33 16 5.3 6 250 600 540 240 150 135 60
TPSD476*016#0080 D 47 16 7.5 6 80 1369 1232 548 110 99 44
TPSD686*016#0070 D 68 16 10.8 6 70 1464 1317 586 102 92 41
TPSD107*016#0055 D 100 16 16.0 6 55 1651 1486 661 91 82 36
TPSE107*016#0055 E 100 16 16.0 6 55 1732 1559 693 95 86 38
TPSE107*016#0065 E 100 16 16.0 6 65 1593 1434 637 104 93 41
TPSY107*016#0065 Y 100 16 16.0 8 65 1387 1248 555 90 81 36
TPSY107*016#0100 Y 100 16 16.0 8 100 1118 1006 447 112 101 45
TPSE157*016#0050 E 150 16 24.0 6 50 1817 1635 727 91 82 36
TPSV157*016#0050 V 150 16 24.0 6 50 2236 2012 894 112 101 45
TPSV227*016#0045 V 220 16 35.2 8 45 2357 2121 943 106 95 42
TPSV227*016#0050 V 220 16 35.2 8 50 2236 2012 894 112 101 45
DCL
(uF)
M ax.
DF
%
M ax.
ESR
M ax.
(m O hm )
@ 100kHz
AVX
Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
uF
Rated
Voltage
(V)
TPSC226*020#0150 C 22 20 4.4 6 150 856 771 343 128 116 51
TPSD336*020#0100 D 33 20 6.6 6 100 1225 1102 490 122 110 49
TPSD476*020#0100 D 47 20 9.4 6 100 1225 1102 490 122 110 49
TPSE476*020#0100 E 47 20 9.4 6 100 1285 1156 514 128 116 51
TPSE476*020#0125 E 47 20 9.4 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSD686*020#0100 D 68 20 13.6 6 100 1225 1102 490 122 110 49
TPSE686*020#0100 E 68 20 13.6 6 100 1285 1156 514 128 116 51
TPSV107*020#0060 V 100 20 20.0 8 60 2041 1837 816 122 110 49
TPSD156*025#0100 D 15 25 3.8 6 100 1225 1102 490 122 110 49
TPSD156*025#0125 D 15 25 3.8 6 125 1095 986 438 137 123 55
TPSD226*025#0125 D 22 25 5.5 6 125 1095 986 438 137 123 55
TPSD336*025#0100 D 33 25 8.3 6 100 1225 1102 490 122 110 49
TPSE336*025#0100 E 33 25 8.3 6 100 1285 1156 514 128 116 51
TPSE336*025#0125 E 33 25 8.3 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSE476*025#0100 E 47 25 8.3 6 100 1285 1156 514 128 116 51
TPSE476*025#0125 E 47 25 8.3 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSE686*025#0125 E 68 25 17.0 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSD106*035#0125 D 10 35 3.5 6 125 1095 986 438 137 123 55
TPSD156*035#0125 D 15 35 5.3 6 125 1095 986 438 137 123 55
TPSD226*035#0125 D 22 35 7.7 6 125 1095 986 438 137 123 55
TPSD226*035#0200 D 22 35 7.7 6 200 866 779 346 173 156 69
TPSE226*035#0125 E 22 35 7.7 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSD336*035#0200 D 33 35 11.6 6 200 866 779 346 173 156 69
TPSE336*035#0125 E 33 35 11.6 6 125 1149 1034 460 144 129 57
TPSV476*035#0100 V 47 35 16.5 6 100 1581 1423 632 158 142 63
TPSD475*050#0300 D 4.7 50 2.4 6 300 707 636 283 212 191 85
      All technical data relates to an am bient tem perature of +25C m easured at 120Hz, 0.5V RM S unless otherwise stated.
      *         Insert K for +-10%  and +-20%  tolerance of capacitance
      #        Insert R for 7" reel and S for 13" reel
Issued by Technical Marketing Group 2001